PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jian Shihn Tsang	05/02/2008
Wen Liang Tseng	05/02/2008
Yao Te Tseng	05/02/2008
Shih Hsiung Chan	05/02/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Advanced Optoelectronic Technology Inc.	
Street Address:	No.13, Gongye 5th Rd., Hsinshu Industrial Park, Hukou Township	
City:	Hsinchu County	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	
Postal Code:	303	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12117908

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)260-4798

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 949-260-4797

Email: INFOCA@WPAT.COM

Correspondent Name: WPAT, PC INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ATTORNEYS

Address Line 1: 2030 MAIN STREET, SUITE 1300 Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 18506-141

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Anthony King

Total Attachments: 2

source=US0141-Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 020925 FRAME: 0215

500535761

P \$40,00 1211

source=US0141-Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 020925 FRAME: 0216

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I(we), <u>TSANG JIAN SHIHN</u>, <u>TSENG WEN LIANG</u>, <u>TSENG YAO TE</u> and <u>CHAN, SHIH HSIUNG</u> whose post office address(es) appear(s) below, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, have invented certain new and useful invention entitled

PACKAGE STRUCTURE OF LIGHT EMITTING DIODE FOR BACKLIGHT

	KAGE STRUCTURE OF LIGHT EMITT	
		Inited States Letters Patent /Utility Patent is executed on even date
herewith un	less at least one of the following is checked:	
U	nited States Design Patent	
was		
□ e2	xecuted on:	
□ fi	led on: Seria	l No.:
□ es	stablished by PCT International Patent Application No.:	filed: designating the United States of America
□is	ssued on as U.S. Patent No.:	
whose post 303, TAIW hereinafter territorial p	AN, R. O. C. referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire ossessions;	right, title and interest in and to the same in the United States and its
presents do throughout reissue of s Convention	o sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire the United States of America, including any and all Letters aid application for the full term or terms for which the sam h.	eipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we), ASSIGNOR, by these right, title, and interest in and to said INVENTION and application Patent granted on any division, continuation, continuation-in-part and e may be granted, including all priority rights under any International
would conf	flict with this Assignment;	ent or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which
maintenance that may be without fur information behalf of a patent app. ASSIGNOR!	ce of said application or any other patent application(s) in the required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said or their consideration and at ASSIGNEE's expense, to identify an concerning the INVENTION that are within ASSIGNOR's postassignee that lawfully may be required of ASSIGNOR in relication or patent encompassed within the terms of this instead is a concerning the amount of the said	
referred to and for the be granted	above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and su, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by	
ASSI0	GNOR authorizes any member of the firm of <u>WPAT, PC</u> ment needed to effect its recordal in the U.S. Patent and Trad	(Customer No. 60951) to insert or complete any information in emark Office.
Assigno	r Name	Address
TSANG	, IIAN SHIHN	8F., NO.250, CHANG-AN ST., LUJHOU CITY, TAIPEI COUNTY 247, TAIWAN, R.O.C.
Signatu	re of Assignor	Date of Signature
TSA		May 2, 2008
	f Witness (optional)	Name of Witness (optional)
Signatu	re of Witness (optional)	Signature of Witness (Optional)

A34276 US0141 007383481

PATENT REEL: 020925 FRAME: 0217

Assignor Name TSENG, WEN LIANG	Address NO. 32, ALLEY 14, LANE 393, MINGHU RD., HSINCHU CITY 300, TAIWAN, R.O.C.
Signature of Assignor TSENG, WEN LIANG	Date of Signature May 2, 2008
Name of Witness (optional)	Name of Witness (optional)
Signature of Witness (optional)	Signature of Witness (Optional)

Assignor Name	Address
TSENG YAO TE	NO. 13, GONGYE 5TH RD., HSINCHU INDUSTRIAL PARK, HUKOU TOWNSHIP, HSINCHU COUNTY 303, TAIWAN, R. O. C.
Signature of Assignor	Date of Signature
TSENG, YAO TE	May 2, 2008
Name of Witness (optional)	Name of Witness (optional)
Signature of Witness (optional)	Signature of Witness (Optional)

Assignor Name CHAN, SHIH HSIUNG	Address 5F2, NO.7, LANE 426, MINGSIN ST., SINFONG TOWNSHIP, HSINCHU COUNTY 304, TAIWAN, R.O.C.
Signature of Assignor Chan Shih-Itsiana	Date of Signature May 2, 2008
Name of Witness (optional)	Name of Witness (optional)
Signature of Witness (optional)	Signature of Witness (Optional)

A34276 US0141 00738348

PATENT REEL: 020925 FRAME: 0218